Leonberger Health Survey 2019
(Sponsored by LHFI)

1079 Responses — THANKS Everyone!
341 males

389 females
(rest unknown)
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Participants from:

USA 518 Newzealand
Great Britian 60 Austria
Canada 31 Estonia
Italy 28 Czech Republic
England 20 Hungary
France 20 Norway
Netherland 15 Poland
Belgium 13 Scotland
Australia 10 Denmark
Germany 9 Finland
Sweden 7 Romania
Ireland 6 Spain
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Dogs’ Country of Birth:

Switzerland

New Zealand
Netherlands
Italy

Ireland
Hungary
Great Britain
Germany
France UsA
Finland
Estonia
Denmark
Czech Republic
Canada

Belgium

Australia
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This Leonberger came from:

Other (please ]
specify) Own breeding
Rehome program

Shelter or Rescue
Organization

Breeder
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Cause of Death

Survey included data from 245 deceased dogs.

Cause of Death:

Cancer =57%

Old Age / Immobility = 14%
Cardiovascular Related Problems = 8%
Polyneuropathy = 4%

Gastrointestinal Related Problems = 3%
All other causes were less than 1% of total

(81% of deceased dogs were euthanized due to health problems)
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Average Age of Death

« Male =8 years, 7 months
« Female =9 years, 2 months

Average age at death (non accident-related)
« 2019 =8.8years old
« mid-1990s was ~ 7.5 years old
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Overall Health of this Leonberger? (For deceased dogs, the overall health
of the dog during its lifetime listed).

Good

Excellent
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If overall health is fair or poor, at what age did health start to decline?

0-12 months

T+ years

1- 4 years
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Does your Leonberger have any cancer/tumors?

Question completed by 755 owners.
23% answered “Yes” (n=175)
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ANSWER CHOICES
Adenocarcinoma

Brain Cancer

Fibrosarcoma

Hemangiosarcoma

Leukemia

Lymphoma

Malignant Histiocytosis

Mast Cell Tumor - Low Grade
Mast Cell Tumor - Intermediate/High Grade
Mammary Cancer (breast)
Uterine Cancer

Melanoma

Osteosarcoma

Bone Cancer (non-ostecsarcoma)
Prostate Cancer

Squamous Cell Carcinoma

Total Respondents: 131

RESPONSES
3.82%

3.05%

1.33%

25.95%

0.00%

4.38%

0.00%

3.053%

3.62%

13.74%

0.00%

3.82%

40.46%

3.82%

0.76%

1.33%
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Does your Leonberger have any orthopedic/skeletal disorders?

Question completed by 737 owners.
19% answered “Yes” (n=139)
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Chondrodysplasi
a

Cruciate
Ligament Inj..
Cruciate
Ligament...

Dwearfism

Elbow Dysplasia .
Hip Dysplasia _

Hypertrophic
Osteodystrop...

Ostecarthritis

Osteochondritis
Dissecans (OCD)

Panosteitis
{Pano)
Patellar
Luxation

Shoulder
Dysplasia

Spondylosis

05 plel 20% 0%

A0%% S50%

6809

TO%

80

90% 100%



Does your Leonberger have any cardiac/heart disorders?

Question completed by 755 owners.
5% answered “Yes” (n=38)
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Congestive
Heart Failure

Degenerative
Valve Disease

Dilated
Cardiomyopat...

Subaortic
Stenosis (SAS)

Arrhythmias
{Irregular...

Pulmonary
Hypertension...

Sudden Death

Heart Tumor

Coronary
Infarct / He...

2
=]
S

0%

30%

0%

50%

B60%

T0%

80%

90% 100%



Does your Leonberger have any neurological disorders?

Question completed by 744 owners.

9% answered “Yes” (n=65)
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Degenerative
Myelopathy

Epilepsy

Inherited
Leonberger...

Inherited
Leonberger...

Intervertebral
Disc Disease

Laryngeal
Paralysis {n...

Other
MNeuropathy

Leukoencephalom
yelopathy...
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LPN1 Genetic Test

ANSWER CHOICES

Clear (NN)
Carrier/At Risk (DN)

Affected (DD)
TOTAL
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RESPONSES

94.43% 356
3.31% 20
0.27% 1
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LPN2 Genetic Test

ANSWER CHOICES

Clear (NN)
Affected/Susceptible (DN)

Affected/Susceptible (DD)
TOTAL
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RESPONSES

93.98% 328
3.16% 18
0.86% 3

349



LEMP Genetic Test

ANSWER CHOICES

Clear (NN)
Carrier (DN)

Affected/Susceptible (DD)
TOTAL
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RESPONSES

85.66% 245
13.64% 39
0.70% 2

2866



Does your Leonberger have any gastrointestinal problems?

Question completed by 748 owners.
11% answered “Yes” (n=79)
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Bloat/Torsion
(Gastric...

Chronic
Driarrhea {of...

Gastritis

Inflammatory
Bowel Disease

Megaesophagus

Pancreatitis

Intussusception

Protein Lasing
Enteropathy

=
=
2

20% 30% 40% 50%

50%

TO%

80%

90% 100%



Does your Leonberger have any allergies?

Question completed by 773 owners.
15% answered “Yes” (n=119) Atopy

{inhalant)...

Atopy
(inhalant)...

Drug
Flea
Mites
Food

Topical/Contact

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% G0%: TO% 0% 0% 100%
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Does your Leonberger have any ear problems?

Question completed by 752 owners.
Chronic ear
infections

13% answered “Yes” (n=99)

Ear Hematomas

Hearing
loss/deafness

Allergies

0% 10% 20% 30% 0% B0% G0% T0% 80% 0% 100%
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Does your Leonberger have any eye problems?

Question completed by 746 owners.
10% answered “Yes” (n=76)
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Cataracts,
adult onset

Cataracts,
Jjuwvenile onset

/T
H
Distichiasis -
Ectropion I
Glaucoma .
i
I
]

Gonicdisgenesis
(Predisposit. ..

Lens Luxation
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Does your Leonberger have any skin disorders?

Question completed by 726 owners.

7% answered “Yes” (n=54)

Demodectic
Mange

Perianal
Fistulas

Pyoderma

Hernia
{Inguinal)

Hernia
(Umbilical)

£
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Does your Leonberger have any endocrine disorders?

Question completed by 750 owners.

6% answered “Yes” (n=48)
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Does your Leonberger have any respiratory disorders?

Question completed by 733 owners.
6% answered “Yes” (n=43)

Chranic
Preumonia
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Does your Leonberger have any dental/jaw disorders?

Question completed by 754 owners.

4% answered “Yes” (n=33)
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Extra Teeth .

Jaw
Malformation

Misaligned
Teeth

Missing Teeth
(at birth)

Plier bite
Overshot bite

Undershot bite

Wry bite
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Does your Leonberger have any bloody/lymph disorders?

Question completed by 761 owners.
3% answered “Yes” (n=22)

Idiopathic
Thrombocytop...

Immune-
Mediated
Hemolytic...
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Does your Leonberger have any kidney/urinary disorders?

Bladder Stones .
Chronic
Urinary Trac...

Question completed by 745 owners.
3% answered “Yes” (n=26)

Kidney Stones

Protein Losing
Mephropathy

Renal Failure

0% 10% 200 30% 40%  b0% 60%  70%  80%  90% 100%
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Does your Leonberger have any liver disorders?

Question completed by 741 owners.
No primary liver disease (e.g. shunts, hepatitis)
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Males: 39% were neutered Reason

Question completed by 339 owners.
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Already Neutered
Medical condition

Monorchid/cryptorch
id {retain

testicle)

Breeding choice
(e.g. disqualifying
fault and unwilling
to breed dog)

Life-style

preference



Does your male Leonberger have any reproductive disorders?

Question completed by 334 owners.
7% answered “Yes” (n=24)
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Abnormal Sperm

Low sperm count

Mo sperm

Sperm Lacks
motility

Monorchid/crypt
orchid (reta...

Monorchid/crypt
orchid (reta...

Impotence {no
interest in...

Prostatitis

Testicular
Atrophy

Testicular
Torsion
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Is your male Leonberger used for breeding?

Question completed by 337 owners.
25% answered “Yes” (n=85)
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If puppies were sired, were any puppies monorchid/cryptorchid at 8 wks?

Question completed by 69 owners.
28% answered “Yes” (n=19)
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Females: 53% were spayed Reason

Question completed by 388 owners.

Ovariectomy

Ovariohysterectomy -\\

Hysterectomy

Powered by *% SurveyMonkey"



Spaying was performed because of:

Question completed by 160 owners.

Medical condition

Breeding choice
{e.g. disqualifying
fault and unwilling
to breed dog)
Life-style
preference
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Does your female Leonberger have any reproductive disorders?

Question completed by 386 owners.
4% answered “Yes” (n=17) Difficulty in

whelping/Dis...

Insufficient
milk

Irregular heats

Failure to
conceive

Fetal Death
(before birt...

Fetal
Resorption

Mastitis
Metritis

Pyometra

Unsuccessful
Breeding

2

10%o 20% 30% 40 50% 60% TO% 80% 290% 100%
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Is this female Leonberger used for breeding?

Question completed by 379 owners.
37% answered “Yes” (n=141)

Mo
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Yes



Does this Leonberger exhibit unusual temperament characteristics
or aggression?

Question completed by 708 owners.
16% answered “Yes” (n=131)

Yes
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What type of temperament issues does your Leonberger have?

Answered by 163 owners

Dog aggression

Aggression towards people

Loud noise fear (e.g. thunderstorms, fireworks,
efc.)

High prey drive

Shyness

Separation anxiety (destructive behavior when

left alone)

Extreme anxiety
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MILD

60.94%
39

BO.77%
21

44.00%
22

30.00%
15

67.27%
a7

61.90%
13

599.46%
22

MODERATE

31.29%
20

19.23%
9
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21

o4.00%
27

21.82%
12

33.33%
7

29.73%
11

SEVERE

7.81%
3
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If aggressive toward people, please specify type (check all that apply)

Answered by 26 owners.

Fear based

Food/treat
oriented

Specific (e.g.
men wearing...

Stranger

Toy/possession
oriented

Unexplained

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% TO% 80% 0% 100%

0
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If dog aggressive, please specify type (check all that apply)

Answered by 70 owners
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Dominance,/statu
s conflict...

Fear based

Food/treat
oriented

Leash based

Opposite sex
based

Same sex based

Toy/possession
oriented

Unexplained
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What is the primary diet of this Leonberger (choose only 1)?

Answered 693 Owners

Mixed (e.g. kibble
+ raw)

Commercial Dry
(Kibble)

Home Prepared Raw
Home Prepared

Cooked

Commercial Raw

Commercial Grain

Commercial Canned J
Free
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Does this Leonberger receive supplements?

Question completed by 706 owners.
57% answered “Yes” (n=404)

Mo
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Yes



This Leonberger received the following vaccinations as a baby puppy
(check all that apply):

Question completed by 663 owners.

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Parvovirus 893.36% 619
Distemper 87.93% 583
Rabies 80.69% 535
Bordetella (kennel cough) 36.86% 37T
Canine Adenovirus (CAV-2) 31.67% 210
Leptospirosis 99.91% 368
Coronavirus 23.04% 166
Influenza 32.43% 215
Canine Herpes Virus 13.42% B9

Total Respondents: 663
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Please indicate subsequent vaccinations this Leonberger has had and
how often each vaccine is administered:

Question completed by 618 owners.

ANMUALLY AS NEEDED BASED ON OTHER TOTAL
TITERS

Distemper 46.00%: 29.78% 24.22%
207 134 109 450

Parvovirus 49.11% 25.78% 25.11%
221 116 113 450

Canine Adenovirus (CAW- 3D.40% 34.78% 29.81%
2) 57 56 48 161

Bordetella G62.680% 13.55% 23.85%
231 50 55 369

Leptospirosis 62.90% 13.08% 24.42%
215 45 54 344

Coronavirus 39.73% 32.19% 28.08%
D8 47 41 146

Lyme disease o7.39% 13.44% 27.21%
T8 21 37 136

Giardia 37.50% 25.00% 37.50%
30 20 30 50

Farainfluenza 43.33% 24.44% 32.22%
T8 44 58 180

Influenza B5B.70% 15.22% 26.09%
108 28 45 1854

Rabies 36.43% 14.61% 45.96%
192 77 258 527
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Has this Leonberger ever had an adverse reaction to a vaccination?

Question completed by 696 owners.
4% answered “Yes” (n=29)
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Do you run titer tests on this Leonberger?

Question completed by 673 owners.
23% answered “Yes” (n=154)
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Does this Leonberger receive any preventative treatments?
Answered by 589 Owners

Heartworm
preventative

Flea/Tick
preventative

Gastropexy
(stomach tack)

09%s

B scasonally [} vear-Round
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